H
A
LL EFFEC
T
linear hall effect FINGER JOYSTICK hall effect
JOYSTICK
HTL
Specifications Subject To Change Without Notice	 www.ottoexcellence.com    38

    (see schematic)
2. Black
        HTL4 PART NUMBER CODE
HTL4     –       X                  X                     X                    X                   X                  X                     XX                     X                   X
➀ �Outputs are from the center to the full travel position in each direction. Options “AA,” “BB,” “CC,” “DD,” “EE,” and “FF” provide increased voltage in +X, +Y; and decreasing voltage in
-X, -Y direction from one output per axis. Options “GG” and “HH” provide increasing voltages in all directions (+X, +Y, -X, -Y) from 2 outputs per axis.
➁ �Options “BB” and “EE” provide redundant output 2 which duplicates output 1. Options “CC” and “FF” provide redundant output 2 which is inverse of output 1.
   *Positive tactile feel when moved off X and Y axis positions.
Button Style Case Style Seal Travel Operating Force Output 1 ➀ Output 2 ➁ Termination Button Color
1. Castle
2. External Castle Boot
3. Short Double Stadium
4. Tall Concave Stadium
5. External Bat Handle Boot
6. External Smooth Boot
7. Long Concave Y Axis Button
1. 0.970” SQ. 1. Dusttight
2. Watertight
1. 25° 1. 16 oz AA. 2.5 +/- 2.0VDC
BB. 2.5 +/- 2.0VDC
CC. 2.5 +/- 2.0VDC
DD. 2.5 +/- 1.5VDC
EE. 2.5 +/- 1.5VDC
FF. 2.5 +/- 1.5VDC
GG. 0.5 - 4.5VDC
HH. 1.0 - 4.0VDC
NONE
2.5 +/- 2.0VDC
 2.5 -/+ 2.0VDC
NONE
2.5 +/- 1.5VDC
2.5 -/+ 1.5VDC
0.5 - 4.5VDC
1.0 - 4.0VDC
1. �Wire Leads
    22 AWG,
    UL 1569
2. Pins
3. Wire Leads
    24 AWG,
    SAE AS22759
2. Black
	 HTL2 PART NUMBER CODE
HTL2     –        X                X                X                  X         1          X                  XX                  X               X
➀ �Outputs are from the center to the full travel position. Options “AA,” “BB,” “CC,” “DD,” “EE,” and “FF” provide increased voltage in +Y; and decreasing voltage in -Y
direction from one output per axis. Options “GG” and “HH” provide increasing voltages in all directions (+Y, -Y) from 2 outputs per axis.
➁ �Options “BB” and “EE” provide redundant output 2 which duplicates output 1. Options “CC” and “FF” provide redundant output 2 which is inverse of output 1.
Omnidirectional
Round
Smooth Feel
Gated
Dual Axis
Return to Center
Omnidirectional
Square On-Axis-
Guided Feel*
Gating Icons
Single Axis
(HTL2 version)
*Feel defined by shading.
H
A
LL EFFEC
T
linear hall effect toggle hall effect
toggle
htl
Specifications Subject To Change Without Notice	 www.ottoexcellence.com    40
2 & 4-way linear hall effect toggle
HTL4 Footprint
HTL2 Footprint
4700 pF
4700pF
PCB
CASE
4700pF
4700pF
4700pF
4700pF
4700pF
4700pF
OUTPUT1 Y
OUTPUT1 X
OUTPUT2 Y
OUTPUT2 X
RED (2)
VCC
YELLOW (2)
OUTPUT
BLACK (2)
GND
BLUE
OUTPUT
BLACK
GND
YELLOW
OUTPUT
RED
VCC
BLUE (2)
OUTPUT
TERMINATION STYLE 4 AND 5
RED (2)
VCC
OUTPUT
GND
4700 pF
4700pF
PCB